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COMPARATIVE STATEMENT for the corresponding Week in each of the Years from
1874 to 1877.

Corresponding
Week in

1874
1875
1876 ...
1877

QUANTITIES SOLD.

WHEAT.

Qrs. Bus.

37,778 4
42,873 4
29,862 3
34,238 1

BARLEY.

Qrs. Bus.

54,205 0
42,962 0
48,655 4
49,230 2

OATS.

Qrs. Bus.

5,100 6
2,297 7
2,702 4
2,982 2

AVERAGE PRICE.

WHEAT.

s. d.

62 1
45 1
45 1
51 2

BARLEY.

5. d.

43 11
44 8
34 5
38 9

OATS.

s. d.
26 1
30 1
23 10
24 7

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade,
January 5, 1878.

R. GIFFEN,
Comptroller of Corn Returns.

CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported
into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign
Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week
ended the 5th January 1878.

Wheat
Barlev
Oats
Rye±~j
Pease
Beans
Indian Corn
Buckwheat
Bere or Bigg

Total of Corn (ex-)
elusive of Malt)... J

Wheatmeal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal
Rye Meal
Pea Meal
Bean Meal
Indian Corn Meal . . .
Buckwheat Meal . . .

Total of Meal...

Total of Corn and }
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt) J

Malt (entered by )
the Quarter) /

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO —

England.

Cwt.
1,163,432

266,529
259,780

2,150
17,647
25,980

446,429
4,735

2,186,682

Cwt.
134,709

8,000
825

'382

143,916

2,330,598

Quarters.

Scotland.

Cwt.
121,375
119,580
15,713

*594
6,605

263,867

Cwt.
77,663

3,682

81,345

345,212

Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt.
102,577
20,700
15,120

117,228

255,625

Cwt.
28,741

28,741

284,366

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
1,387,384

406,809
290,613

2,150
18,241
32,585

563,657
4,735

2,706,174

Cwt.
241,113

li',682
825

'382

254,002

2,960,176

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
36
67

391

2,028
29

2,551

Cwt.
1,200

"215

1,415

3,966

Quarters.
854

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.
14,403

242
107

14,752

Cwt.
259

259

15,011

Quarters.

Total
Exported.

Cwt.
14,439

67
391

2,028
271
107

• 17,303

Cwt.
1,459

* '215

1,674

18,977

Quarters.
854

Statistical Department, Custom-house, London,
January 7, 1878.

S.SELDON,
Principal.


