COMPARATIVE STATEMENT for the corresponding Week in each of the Years from 1874 to 1877.

Corresponding Week in		QUANTITIES SOLD.						AVERAGE PRICE.					
		WHEAT.		BARLEY.		OATS.		WHEAT.		BARLEY.		OATS.	
		Qrs.	Bus.	Qrs.	Bus.	Qrs.	Bus.	s.	<i>d</i> .	s.	d.	s.	d.
1874 1875 1876 1877	•••	37,778 42,873 29,862 34,238	3	54,205 42,962 48,655 49,230	$_{4}^{0}$	5,100 2,297 2,702 2,98 <b>2</b>		62 45 45 51	1 1 1 2	43 44 34 38	11 8 5 9	26 30 23 24	$1 \\ 1 \\ 10 \\ 7$

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade, January 5, 1878.

R. GIFFEN, Comptroller of Corn Returns.

## CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 5th January 1878.

	Quại	NTITIES IM	PORTED II	QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.			
	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Exported.
Wheat Barley Oats Rye Pease Beans Indian Corn Buckwheat Bere or Bigg	Cwt. 1,163,432 266,529 259,780 2,150. 17,647 25,980 446,429 4,735	Cwt. 121,375 119,580 15,713 594 6,605	Cwt. 102,577 20,700 15,120  117,228	Cwt. 1,387,384 406,809 290,613 2,150 18,241 32,585 563,657 4,735	Cwt. 36 67 391 2,028 29	Cwt. 14,403 242 107	Cwt. 14,439 67 391  2,028 271 107
Total of Corn (exclusive of Malt) }	2,186,682	263,867	255,625	2,706,174	2,551	14,752	17,303
Wheatmeal or Flour Barley Meal Oat Meal Rye Meal Pea Meal Bean Meal Indian Corn Meal Buckwheat Meal Total of Meal	Cwt. 134,709  8,000 825  382  143,916	Cwt. 77,663 3,682 81,345	Cwt. 28,741	Cwt. 241,113  11,682 825  382  254,002	Cwt. 1,200  215    	Cwt. 259 259	Cwt. 1,459  215   
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	2,330,598	345,212	284,366	2,960,176	3,966	15,011	18,977
Malt (entered by } the Quarter)	Quarters.	Quarters. 	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 854	Quarters.	Quarters. 854